A Bill for an Act Relating to the Hawaii Employment Security Law.

Be It Enacted by the Legislature of the State of Hawaii:

SECTION 1. Section 6, Act 157, Session Laws of Hawaii 1976, is amended to read as follows:

"SECTION 6. Section 383-62, Hawaii Revised Statutes, is amended by amending subsection (a) to read as follows:

Sec. 383-62 Rate of contributions; financing benefits paid to government employees and employees of nonprofit organizations. (a) Each employer shall pay contributions equal to three per cent of wages paid by him during each calendar year with respect to employment except as otherwise prescribed in this part.

For the calendar years 1977 and 1978 each employer shall pay contributions equal to three and one-half per cent (3.5%) of wages paid by him during such calendar years.

SECTION 2. Material to be repealed is bracketed. New material is underscored. In printing this Act, the revisor of statutes need not include the brackets, the bracketed material, or the underscoring.*

SECTION 3. This Act shall take effect upon its approval.

(Approved June 4, 1977.)

^{*}Edited accordingly.